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Category Year

Tution Fee
By DD

Other Fee 
By DD

University 
Eligibiliy 

Fee/Krida Shulk 
/Univ. Dev. Fund 

by Cheque

Total Fee

At the time of first-year admission. 185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00
(II,III,IV) Payment is made in the month of June 
every year.

210000.00 --- --- 210000.00

Fifth Year fee (6 months) Payment is made in the 
month of June.

105000.00 --- --- 105000.00

At the time of first-year admission. 185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00
(II,III,IV) Payment is made in the month of June 
every year.

126000.00 --- --- 126000.00

Fifth Year fee (6 months) Payment is made in the 
month of June.

63000.00 --- --- 63000.00

At the time of first-year admission. 185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00
(II,III,IV) Payment is made in the month of June 
every year.

41818.00 --- --- 41818.00

Fifth Year fee (6 months) Payment is made in the 
month of June.

20909.00 --- --- 20909.00

At the time of first-year admission. 185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00
(II,III,IV) Payment is made in the month of June 
every year.

41818.00 --- --- 41818.00

Fifth Year fee (6 months) Payment is made in the 
month of June.

20909.00 --- --- 20909.00

5 SC/ST At the time of first-year admission. 185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00

6 All India 
Quota

(FOR ALL CATEGORIES) Payment is made in 
the month of June every year.

185000.00 25000.00 7600.00 217600.00

7 Institute 
Quota

( FOR ALL CATEGORIES ) A one-time payment 
is required at the time of first-year admission. 21400 2856400.00

8
10000.00

9 15000.00
10 100000.00

For Tuition Fee D.D. in Favor of
Somayya Ayurved Medical College & Hospital Payable at Chandrapur

2025-2026
Note : 
1) For Open Category Students Scholarship as per Govt. Rule
2) All open category girl's candidates having annual income more than 8 lakh per annum will be treated as open category & have to pay full payment as 
per government rule & regulation

COLLEGE CODE: 03291

185000+25000=210000x3 = 630000
600000x 4 yr. 6 month = 2835000.00 

(Include Practical Books+Stethoscope+ Thermometer+Dessection 
Kit blads+Torch)

Note:-  
1) Separate DD For Tuition Fees (185000) & Other Fees (32600)
2) Institutional Quota Tuition Fees (2835000) & Other Fees (21400)
3) EWS/EBC/SEBC/OBC Male Candidate Scholarship Paid by Govt. 84000 & Balance Fee Paid by Student 126000
4) EWS/EBC/SEBC/OBC Female Candidate  Scholarship Paid by Govt. 168182 & Balance Fee Paid by Student 41818
5) VJNT/SBC Male & Female Candidate  Paid by Govt. Scholarship 168182 & Balance Fee Paid by Student 41818                                                                                          
6) Hostel Compulsory for All Boys & Girls 
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OPEN 

EWS/EBC/SE
BC/OBC 

(Male 
Students) 

EWS/EBC/SE
BC/OBC 
(Female 

Students)

VJNT/SBC 
(Male & 
Female 

Students)

Boys & Girls 100000 per year  (Breakfast+Lunch+Dinner+Bus)Hostel Fees
Education Tour Fee by Cash

Admission Processing Fee by Cash


